
                                            (DELAWARE) 

R00/0704                                                                              D-CA-08 

TERÇA 06 DE JANEIRO 2026 
Inicio 18:30  

1 
$12,500 1600M TROT (8) 
APROX 18:30 D.D. EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

 

P.G. 

P.A. 

HORSE 

CABALLO 

ODDS 

MOMIO 

JOCKEY 

JINETE 

1 BET ON BRENNA  6-1 Anthony Morgan 
2 WOODSIDE HANK (L) 8-1 Allan Davis 
3 PRETTY TWO (L) 5-2 Cody Poliseno 
4 TROUT MASTER (L) 12-1 Jason Green 
5 HESPOOKSHESCORES  10-1 Corey Callahan 
6 RAGTIME HANOVER  12-1 Ross Wolfenden 
7 ZAPPA (L) 7-2 Tim Tetrick 
8 APPLE FRITTER (L) 9-2 Russell Foster 
 

2 
$5,500 1600M TROT (8) 

APROX 18:50 EXATA & M.Q. 

 

TRIFETA 

 
P.G. 

P.A. 

HORSE 

CABALLO 

ODDS 

MOMIO 

JOCKEY 

JINETE 

1 BLUE CUPERTINO (L) 9-2 Ross Wolfenden 
2 BATTEN FIRST  10-1 Corey Callahan 
3 BIG DADDY D (L) 7-2 Cody Poliseno 
4 CANOE TRIP  5-2 Tim Tetrick 
5 SOUTHWIND PYTHON (L) 6-1 Troy Beyer 
6 NINA HANOVER (L) 12-1 Pat Berry 
7 ROYAL BEEP BEEP (L) 12-1 Russell Foster 
8 MIRACLE DE VIE (L) 8-1 Jason Thompson 
 

3 
$9,500 1600MPACE (9) 

APROX 19:10 EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

 
P.G. 

P.A. 

HORSE 

CABALLO 

ODDS 

MOMIO 

JOCKEY 

JINETE 

1 MADEWRITE   5-2 Allan Davis  
2 BORIS BADENOV   15-1 Jason Thompson  
3 IKNOWAGUYKNOWSAGUY  (L) 8-1 Jason Green  
4 MJ COPPERFIELD  (L) 12-1 Russell Foster  
5 CHACHING  (L) 12-1 Pat Berry  
6 THE EDITOR   10-1 Trae Porter  
7 STING RAY   6-1 Cody Poliseno  
8 SHIFTY HILL   7-2 Troy Beyer  
9 UP TO MAMA   9-2 Ross Wolfenden  
 

4 
$12,500 1600M TROT (8) 

APROX 19:30 EXATA & M.Q. 

 

TRIFETA 

P.G. 

P.A. 

HORSE 

CABALLO 

ODDS 

MOMIO 

JOCKEY 

JINETE 

1 DINKY WINKY (L) 5-2 Anthony Morgan 
2 MR ROYAL T DASH  8-1 Russell Foster 
3 REMARKABLE DE VIE (L) 9-2 Pat Berry 
4 GINGER TREE SKYR  10-1 Corey Callahan 
5 ALONSO (L) 12-1 Troy Beyer 
6 SHEENA SOLDIER (L) 7-2 Trae Porter 
7 PATRICK RULES (L) 6-1 Ross Wolfenden 
8 KOUNTRY EXPRESS (L) 12-1 Jim Morand 
 

5 
$7,500 1600MPACE (9) 

APROX 19:50 EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

P.G. 

P.A. 

HORSE 

CABALLO 

ODDS 

MOMIO 

JOCKEY 

JINETE 

1 SOME WARATAH A (L) 5-2 Anthony Morgan 
2 DECLAN SEELSTER  6-1 Tyler Davis 
3 CALIBER  7-2 Allan Davis 
4 STROMAN  8-1 Cody Poliseno 
5 ALWAYS FLASHING A  12-1 Corey Callahan 
6 HE REFUSES TO LOSE  12-1 Troy Beyer 
7 DANCINAT MIDLAND (L) 9-2 Russell Foster 
8 SHOCKING TRUTH  10-1 Jason Thompson 
9 SKY LOW LOW (L) 15-1 Pat Berry 
 

6 
$15,000 1600M TROT (8) 

APROX 20:10 EXATA & M.Q. 

 

TRIFETA 

 
P.G. 

P.A. 

HORSE 

CABALLO 

ODDS 

MOMIO 

JOCKEY 

JINETE 

1 HUSTLENOMICS  10-1 Allan Davis 
2 SEVECHEETAH  8-1 Anthony Morgan 
3 WARRIOR ONE (L) 5-2 Pat Berry 
4 WHITE LIGHTNING (L) 12-1 Ross Wolfenden 
5 SOUTHERN PATRICIA (L) 12-1 Jason Thompson 
6 NAKED COWBOY  7-2 Corey Callahan 
7 GAELIHILL (L) 9-2 Tim Tetrick 
8 SWAN SO FINE (L) 5-1 Russell Foster 
 

7 
$13,500 1600M TROT (9) 

APROX 20:30 EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

P.G. 

P.A. 

HORSE 

CABALLO 

ODDS 

MOMIO 

JOCKEY 

JINETE 

1 THE FAST LANE (L) 5-2 Anthony Morgan 
2 NOW MORE THAN EVER (L) 12-1 Jason Green 
3 LINDSEY'S PRIDE  12-1 Trae Porter 
4 DEMONE DEIVENTI IT  9-2 Jason Thompson 
5 MUSCLEDOVER (L) 10-1 Jason Lynch 
6 SILENT SYMBOL (L) 15-1 Ross Wolfenden 
7 JACKED (L) 7-2 Tim Tetrick 
8 JACK N ABS (L) 6-1 Allan Davis 
9 TOUCH OF WHITE (L) 8-1 Corey Callahan 
 

8 
$14,000 1600M TROT (8) 

APROX 20:50 EXATA & M.Q. 

 

TRIFETA 

 
P.G. 

P.A. 

HORSE 

CABALLO 

ODDS 

MOMIO 

JOCKEY 

JINETE 

1 SIR HISS  7-2 Jason Green 
2 BAR TOWN  9-2 Russell Foster 
3 HIGH LIFE (L) 8-1 Allan Davis 
4 I GOT IT MADE (L) 10-1 Ross Wolfenden 
5 INTERNATIONAL GIFT (L) 6-1 Tim Tetrick 
6 LOVIE'S PLACE (L) 12-1 Anthony Morgan 
7 MISTER MELLBY (L) 12-1 Jason Lynch 
8 SENSATIONAL  5-2 Corey Callahan 
 

9 
$10,000 1600M TROT (9) 

APROX 21:10 EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

P.G. 

P.A. 

HORSE 

CABALLO 

ODDS 

MOMIO 

JOCKEY 

JINETE 

1 EVERY DAY DAN (L) 8-1 Jim Morand 
2 BABY BOB (L) 7-2 Ross Wolfenden 
3 TALKIN' BOUT YOU (L) 15-1 Allan Davis 
4 COAL CREEK (L) 12-1 Troy Beyer 
5 LIZZY LAUXMONT (L) 5-2 Corey Callahan 
6 EXCALIBUR BI (L) 6-1 Jason Thompson 
7 MICKEY MUSCLES  9-2 Pat Berry 
8 PALEFACE  10-1 Tim Tetrick 
9 DESIGNER DRINK  12-1 Cody Poliseno 
 

10 
$18,000 1600M TROT (8) 

APROX 21:30 EXATA & M.Q. 

 

TRIFETA 

 
P.G. 

P.A. 

HORSE 

CABALLO 

ODDS 

MOMIO 

JOCKEY 

JINETE 

1 SWAN BY LAND  12-1 Jim Morand 
2 DYLADMAR  6-1 Russell Foster 
3 A BLUE MILLION (L) 8-1 Anthony Morgan 
4 TRULY UNBELIEVABLE (L) 10-1 Tim Tetrick 
5 THAT OLE BAR STOOL  9-2 Troy Beyer 
6 VICTOR LASZLO (L) 5-2 Eric Davis 
7 STAR RAZOR  7-2 Corey Callahan 
8 BLUESTONE JACKSON (L) 12-1 Jason Thompson 
 

11 
$15,000 1600M TROT (9) 

APROX 21:50 EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

P.G. 

P.A. 

HORSE 

CABALLO 

ODDS 

MOMIO 

JOCKEY 

JINETE 

1 CAPICOLA  10-1 Pat Berry 
2 GREENSPAN (L) 5-2 Tim Tetrick 
3 WATCH ME GOO THIS  7-2 Russell Foster 
4 BELLSFORALL (L) 8-1 Allan Davis 
5 FIFTY RIVERS (L) 9-2 Troy Beyer 
6 WEARING THE GREEN  12-1 Jim Morand 
7 SIX PACK TONY  15-1 Tyler Davis 
8 BALOO  6-1 Corey Callahan 
9 EVANS PER FECT WAR (L) 12-1 Anthony Morgan 
 

 

12 
$20,000 1600M TROT (7) 

APROX 22:10 EXATA & M.Q. 

 

TRIFETA 

 
P.G. 

P.A. 

HORSE 

CABALLO 

ODDS 

MOMIO 

JOCKEY 

JINETE 

1 DEADLINE HALL (L) 10-1 Ross Wolfenden 
2 LAST GLOW  6-1 Jack Parker 
3 ARROWHEAD HANOVER  8-1 Anthony Morgan 
4 SPEED AWAY  9-2 Corey Callahan 
5 SOMEBODY SPECIAL (L) 7-2 Troy Beyer 
6 NAVY BLUE (L) 5-2 Art Stafford 
7 SAINT K (L) 10-1 Tim Tetrick 
     

13 
$8,000 1600M TROT (9) 

APROX 22:30 EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

P.G. 

P.A. 

HORSE 

CABALLO 

ODDS 

MOMIO 

JOCKEY 

JINETE 

1 IRA WHO (L) 5-2 Russell Foster 
2 SECRET JET  10-1 Allan Davis 
3 SASSY REAGAN (L) 9-2 Tim Tetrick 
4 MUSCLE DYNASTY (L) 7-2 Pat Berry 
5 FIFTY WAYS (L) 12-1 Troy Beyer 
6 SNOW BURST  8-1 Corey Callahan 
7 OK CORRAL (L) 12-1 Ross Wolfenden 
8 MOUNDS FOR ALL (L) 6-1 Jason Thompson 
9 GO LONG  15-1 Anthony Morgan 
 

14 
$18,000 1600M TROT (7) 

APROX 22:50 D.D. EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

 

P.G. 

P.A. 

HORSE 

CABALLO 

ODDS 

MOMIO 

JOCKEY 

JINETE 

1 FRUIT SNACKER (L) 5-2 Anthony Morgan 
2 PLUMVILLE PRINCE  8-1 Allan Davis 
3 INDY BE QUICK  6-1 Russell Foster 
4 I GET IT (L) 10-1 Tim Tetrick 
5 MRMAYOR HANOVER  7-2 Ross Wolfenden 
6 TYMAL TIGGS  10-1 Jason Thompson 
7 OVER AND BACK  9-2 Troy Beyer 
 

15 
$12,500 1600MPACE (9) 

APROX 23:10 EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

 

P.G. 

P.A. 

HORSE 

CABALLO 

ODDS 

MOMIO 

JOCKEY 

JINETE 

1 DEFIANT CHARACTER  12-1 Trae Porter 
2 IMAHUNGRYBAKER (L) 12-1 Jason Green 
3 ROUNDNROUNDWEGO  9-2 Allan Davis 
4 CHEEZWIZ  7-2 Jason Thompson 
5 PEPSI POP  8-1 Tim Tetrick 
6 MASTER OFTHE HOUSE (L) 5-2 Anthony Morgan 
7 SENIOR PARTNER (L) 6-1 Ross Wolfenden 
8 RICKY HILL (L) 10-1 Jim Morand 
9 EMINENTLY HANOVER  15-1 Jason Lynch 
 

 

(AE) ALSO ELIGIBLE  (D.D.) DAILY DOUBLE 
 

(L) LASIX   (FTL) FIRST TIME LASIX. 
 

(T.Q) TRACK QUINELLA (M.Q.) MUTUA QUINELLA. 
 

 


